M. No. 219/82

In the High Court of New Zealand Auckland Registry

IN THE MATTER of the Companies Act 1955, and IN THE MATTER of CLASSIC LABELLING LIMITED, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at 15 Cartwright Road, Glen Eden, Auckland, printers—Debtor:

EX PARTE: U.E.B. INDUSTRIES LIMITED-

NOTICE is hereby given that a petition for the winding up NOTICE is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the above-named company by the High Court was, on the 23rd day of February 1982, presented to the said High Court by U.E.B. INDUSTRIES LIMITED of Auckland, merchants, and that the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Auckland on the 31st day of March 1982, at 10 o'clock in the forenoon; and any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of the hearing in person or by his counsel for this purpose; and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulation charge for the same.

### B. R. LATIMOUR, Solicitor for the Petitioner.

The petitioner's address for service is at the offices of Messrs Buddle Weir and Co., Solicitors, Eighth Floor, Auckland Savings Bank Building, corner of Queen and Wellesley Streets, Auckland 1.

Note-Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the petition must serve on, or send by post to, the abovenamed, notice in writing of his intention to do so. The notice must state the name, address, and description of the person, or, if a firm, the name, address, and description of the firm, and an address for service within 3 miles of the High Court at Auckland, and must be signed by the person or firm, or his or their solicitor (if any), and must be served on, or if posted, must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach the above-named petitioner's address for service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the 30th day of March 1982.

6532

In the High Court of New Zealand Auckland Registry

In the matter of Part II of the Partnership Act 1908 and in the matter of OXFORD MANAGEMENT LIMITED AND COMPANY:

## CERTIFICATE OF SPECIAL PARTNERSHIP

- 1. The name of the special partnership is "Oxford Management Ltd. and Co.
- 2. The names, addresses, occupations and capital contributions of the general and special partners are as set forth in the Schedule hereto.
  - 3. The business of the partnership will be as follows:
  - (a) To carry on the business of breeders of thoroughbred bloodstock.
  - (b) To manage, maintain, lease, sell or otherwise deal with or dispose of any bloodstock or other property acquired or held by the partnership.
- 4. The principal place at which the business of the partner-ship will be conducted from is 52 Broadway, Newmarket.
- 5. The partnership shall commence upon registration of this certificate pursuant to section 54 of the Partnership Act 1908, and subject to the provision in the Partnership Deed relating to earlier dissolution shall terminate upon the expiry of seven (7) years from the 18th day of March 1982.

### **SCHEDULE**

| Name, Address and Occupation  | Amount of Contribution |
|---|------------------------|
| General Partner:  |                        |
| Oxford Management Ltd. a duly incorporated company having its registered office at 52 Broadway, Newmarket.  Capital contributed | \$5,000.00             |
| Special Partners:   |                        |
| Sydney Tasman Choy, 80 Great South Road,  |                        |
| Papakura, medical practitioner  | 20,000.00              |
| Rajinder Paul Agnihotri, 249 Campbell Road,<br>Greenlane, medical practitioner  | 4,184.00               |
| Robert Graham Hay, 97 Remuera Road,   | ·                      |
| Auckland, medical practitioner  | 10,000.00              |
| Arthur Michael Magyari, 44 Rosecamp Road,   | 0.000.00               |
| Auckland 10. medical practitioner   | 9,000.00               |

| Arthur Albert Young, 45 Manurere Ave.,<br>Takapuna, medical practitioner<br>Dennis Bernard Spackman, 165 Hills-<br>borough Road, Mt. Roskill, medical | 12,000.00   |
|---|-------------|
| practitioner  | 5,000.00    |
| Rex Noel Frye, 5 Takutai Street, Parnell,   |             |
| medical practitioner  | 4,000.00    |
| David William, Harold Fisher, 4 Stoneey-  |             |
| royd Gdns. Remuera, company director  | 15,000.00   |
| John Melville Wellsford Russell, 10 The   |             |
| Esplanade, Castor Bay, medical practi-  | 40 000 00   |
| tioner  | 12,000.00   |
| Peter William Gould, 6 Whitby Crescent,   | *** ****    |
| Mairangi Bay, medical practitioner  | 40,000.00   |
| Nigel Sholto Smith, 127 Crossfield Road.  | 7 000 00    |
| Glendowie, company director   | 7,000.00    |
| Murdoch Macrae Herbert, 6 Lockert Road,   | 8,000.00    |
| Glenfield, medical practitioner   | 0,000.00    |
| Brian Robertson, 71 Clevedon Road, Papa-  | 8,000.00    |
| kura, medical practitioner Eric David Rivers, 3 Westview Grove, Strath-   | 8,000.00    |
| more, Wellington 3, chemist   | 14,000.00   |
| William Francis Moxey, 10 Manurere Ave.,  | 17,000.00   |
| Takapuna, accountant  | 40,000.00   |
| G' 1 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4  | Ale Cale de |
|   |             |

Signed by the special partners named in the Schedule hereto (except D. W. H. Fisher) in the presence of:

T. L. Pearce, J.P., Mairangi Bay, Retired.

The signature of David William Harold Fisher was given hereto in my presence:

H. M. Speakman, J.P., Chartered Accountant, Auckland.

The Common Seal of Oxford Management Ltd. as general partner was affixed hereto in the presence of:

D. V. ROWE, C. K. WOOD, Directors.

Signed by the special partner Eric David Rivers in the presence of

K. G. Blatherwick, J.P., Retired Builder, Wellington.

M. No. 228/82

In the High Court of New Zealand Auckland Registry

IN THE MATTER of the Companies Act 1955, and IN THE MATTER of LA ROSA DRAINAGE LIMITED, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at 563 Mount Albert Road, Mount Roskill-A Debtor:

Ex PARTE: THE COMMISSIONER OF INLAND REVENUE-A Creditor:

#### ADVERTISEMENT OF PETITION

Notice is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of NOTICE is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the above-named company by the High Court was on the 4th day of March 1982, presented to the said Court by The COMMISSIONER OF INLAND REVENUE, and that the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Auckland on Wednesday, the 7th day of April 1982, at 10 o'clock in the forenoon; and any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of hearing in present or by his coursel for that mynose and a convent in person or by his counsel for that purpose; and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulated charge for the same.

# D. S. MORRIS, Solicitor for the Petitioner.

The petitioner's address for service is at the offices of Messrs Meredith, Connell, Gray and Co., Solicitors, Sixth Floor, General Building, Shortland Street, Auckland.

Note—Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the said petition must serve on or send by post to the abovenamed, notice in writing of his intention so to do. The notice must state the name, address and description of the person or, if a firm, the name, address and description of the person or, if a firm, the name, address and description of the firm, and an address for service within 3 miles of the office of the High Court at Auckland, and must be signed by the person or firm, or his or their solicitor (if any), and must be served, or, if posted, must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach the above-named petitioner's address for service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the 6th day of April 1982 April 1982.

6536